
Totals for School District: 59080   TRI COUNTY AREA SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           51              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   2,406    227,062,200    258,723,700    256,192,600      2,360,600     21,758,100      9,732,900      8,138,700        747,517          12.83
      Personal          70      4,827,900      8,872,600      8,787,500        269,300              0      4,228,900      4,441,000        272,800          82.01
        Real         2,336    222,234,300    249,851,100    247,405,100      2,091,300     21,758,100      5,504,000      3,697,700        474,717          11.33
  Totals             Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt           51              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59080               51              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    6      3,338,200      7,217,300      7,217,300            100              0      3,879,200      3,977,600          8,400         116.20
    59080                6      3,338,200      7,217,300      7,217,300            100              0      3,879,200      3,977,600          8,400         116.20
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1         10,200              0              0         10,200              0              0              0         10,200        -100.00
    59080                1         10,200              0              0         10,200              0              0              0         10,200        -100.00
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    63      1,479,500      1,655,300      1,570,200        259,000              0        349,700        463,400        254,200           6.13
    59080               63      1,479,500      1,655,300      1,570,200        259,000              0        349,700        463,400        254,200           6.13
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    2099    196,308,100    221,984,800    219,538,800      2,025,500     19,762,900      5,493,300      3,697,700        451,467          11.83
    59080             2099    196,308,100    221,984,800    219,538,800      2,025,500     19,762,900      5,493,300      3,697,700        451,467          11.83
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        3        637,800        680,200        680,200              0         42,400              0              0              0           6.65
    59080                3        637,800        680,200        680,200              0         42,400              0              0              0           6.65
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       34      3,183,900      3,280,000      3,280,000         17,100        113,200              0              0              0           3.02
    59080               34      3,183,900      3,280,000      3,280,000         17,100        113,200              0              0              0           3.02
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    200     22,104,500     23,906,100     23,906,100         48,700      1,839,600         10,700              0         23,250           8.15
    59080              200     22,104,500     23,906,100     23,906,100         48,700      1,839,600         10,700              0         23,250           8.15
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59080          2457    227,062,200    258,723,700    256,192,600      2,360,600     21,758,100      9,732,900      8,138,700        747,517          12.83
    Exempt              51              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       6      3,338,200      7,217,300      7,217,300            100              0      3,879,200      3,977,600          8,400         116.20
    Ind. Personal        1         10,200              0              0         10,200              0              0              0         10,200        -100.00
    Com. Personal       63      1,479,500      1,655,300      1,570,200        259,000              0        349,700        463,400        254,200           6.13
    Residential       2099    196,308,100    221,984,800    219,538,800      2,025,500     19,762,900      5,493,300      3,697,700        451,467          11.83
    Industrial           3        637,800        680,200        680,200              0         42,400              0              0              0           6.65
    Commercial          34      3,183,900      3,280,000      3,280,000         17,100        113,200              0              0              0           3.02
    Agricultural       200     22,104,500     23,906,100     23,906,100         48,700      1,839,600         10,700              0         23,250           8.15
  Property Class     Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59080   TRI COUNTY AREA SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           51              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   2,406    227,062,200    226,823,400    256,192,600    152,593,766    152,522,411    171,587,054    169,978,957    168,816,676    167,353,715
      Personal          70      4,827,900      4,827,900      8,787,500      4,827,900      4,827,900      8,872,600      8,787,500      8,872,600      8,787,500
        Real         2,336    222,234,300    221,995,500    247,405,100    147,765,866    147,694,511    162,714,454    161,191,457    159,944,076    158,566,215
  Totals             Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP

  All: Exempt           51              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59080               51              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    6      3,338,200      3,338,200      7,217,300      3,338,200      3,338,200      7,217,300      7,217,300      7,217,300      7,217,300
    59080                6      3,338,200      3,338,200      7,217,300      3,338,200      3,338,200      7,217,300      7,217,300      7,217,300      7,217,300
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1         10,200         10,200              0         10,200         10,200              0              0              0              0
    59080                1         10,200         10,200              0         10,200         10,200              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    63      1,479,500      1,479,500      1,570,200      1,479,500      1,479,500      1,655,300      1,570,200      1,655,300      1,570,200
    59080               63      1,479,500      1,479,500      1,570,200      1,479,500      1,479,500      1,655,300      1,570,200      1,655,300      1,570,200
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    2099    196,308,100    196,069,300    219,538,800    133,913,237    133,841,882    148,222,103    146,699,106    145,441,289    144,063,428
    59080             2099    196,308,100    196,069,300    219,538,800    133,913,237    133,841,882    148,222,103    146,699,106    145,441,289    144,063,428
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        3        637,800        637,800        680,200        614,499        614,499        645,223        645,223        645,223        645,223
    59080                3        637,800        637,800        680,200        614,499        614,499        645,223        645,223        645,223        645,223
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       34      3,183,900      3,183,900      3,280,000      2,633,654      2,633,654      2,736,937      2,736,937      2,747,373      2,747,373
    59080               34      3,183,900      3,183,900      3,280,000      2,633,654      2,633,654      2,736,937      2,736,937      2,747,373      2,747,373
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    200     22,104,500     22,104,500     23,906,100     10,604,476     10,604,476     11,110,191     11,110,191     11,110,191     11,110,191
    59080              200     22,104,500     22,104,500     23,906,100     10,604,476     10,604,476     11,110,191     11,110,191     11,110,191     11,110,191
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59080          2457    227,062,200    226,823,400    256,192,600    152,593,766    152,522,411    171,587,054    169,978,957    168,816,676    167,353,715
    Exempt              51              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       6      3,338,200      3,338,200      7,217,300      3,338,200      3,338,200      7,217,300      7,217,300      7,217,300      7,217,300
    Ind. Personal        1         10,200         10,200              0         10,200         10,200              0              0              0              0
    Com. Personal       63      1,479,500      1,479,500      1,570,200      1,479,500      1,479,500      1,655,300      1,570,200      1,655,300      1,570,200
    Residential       2099    196,308,100    196,069,300    219,538,800    133,913,237    133,841,882    148,222,103    146,699,106    145,441,289    144,063,428
    Industrial           3        637,800        637,800        680,200        614,499        614,499        645,223        645,223        645,223        645,223
    Commercial          34      3,183,900      3,183,900      3,280,000      2,633,654      2,633,654      2,736,937      2,736,937      2,747,373      2,747,373
    Agricultural       200     22,104,500     22,104,500     23,906,100     10,604,476     10,604,476     11,110,191     11,110,191     11,110,191     11,110,191
  Property Class     Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59080   TRI COUNTY AREA SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

  All: Exempt            3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59080                3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      3,338,200              0      3,338,200              0      3,338,200              0      7,217,300
    59080                0              0      3,338,200              0      3,338,200              0      3,338,200              0      7,217,300
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1         10,200              0         10,200              0         10,200              0              0              0
    59080                1         10,200              0         10,200              0         10,200              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    63      1,479,500              0      1,479,500              0      1,479,500              0      1,570,200              0
    59080               63      1,479,500              0      1,479,500              0      1,479,500              0      1,570,200              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1412    148,714,637     47,593,463    150,250,101     45,819,199    148,628,237     47,441,063    163,142,315     56,396,485
    59080             1412    148,714,637     47,593,463    150,250,101     45,819,199    148,628,237     47,441,063    163,142,315     56,396,485
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0        637,800              0        637,800              0        637,800              0        680,200
    59080                0              0        637,800              0        637,800              0        637,800              0        680,200
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0         41,700      3,142,200         41,700      3,142,200         41,700      3,142,200              0      3,280,000
    59080                0         41,700      3,142,200         41,700      3,142,200         41,700      3,142,200              0      3,280,000
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    194     21,529,275        575,225     21,640,075        464,425     21,529,275        575,225     23,370,150        535,950
    59080              194     21,529,275        575,225     21,640,075        464,425     21,529,275        575,225     23,370,150        535,950
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59080         1,673    171,775,312     55,286,888    173,421,576     53,401,824    171,688,912     55,134,488    188,082,665     68,109,935
    Exempt               3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      3,338,200              0      3,338,200              0      3,338,200              0      7,217,300
    Ind. Personal        1         10,200              0         10,200              0         10,200              0              0              0
    Com. Personal       63      1,479,500              0      1,479,500              0      1,479,500              0      1,570,200              0
    Residential       1412    148,714,637     47,593,463    150,250,101     45,819,199    148,628,237     47,441,063    163,142,315     56,396,485
    Industrial           0              0        637,800              0        637,800              0        637,800              0        680,200
    Commercial           0         41,700      3,142,200         41,700      3,142,200         41,700      3,142,200              0      3,280,000
    Agricultural       194     21,529,275        575,225     21,640,075        464,425     21,529,275        575,225     23,370,150        535,950
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59080   TRI COUNTY AREA SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

       Exempt            3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,670    171,775,312     55,286,888    173,421,576     53,401,824    171,688,912     55,134,488    188,082,665     68,109,935
      Personal          64      1,489,700      3,338,200      1,489,700      3,338,200      1,489,700      3,338,200      1,570,200      7,217,300
        Real         1,606    170,285,612     51,948,688    171,931,876     50,063,624    170,199,212     51,796,288    186,512,465     60,892,635
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

  All: Exempt            3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59080                3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      3,338,200              0      3,338,200              0      3,338,200              0      7,217,300
    59080                0              0      3,338,200              0      3,338,200              0      3,338,200              0      7,217,300
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1         10,200              0         10,200              0         10,200              0              0              0
    59080                1         10,200              0         10,200              0         10,200              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    63      1,479,500              0      1,479,500              0      1,479,500              0      1,570,200              0
    59080               63      1,479,500              0      1,479,500              0      1,479,500              0      1,570,200              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1412    102,803,151     31,110,086    104,213,868     29,628,014    102,915,591     30,926,291    110,876,151     35,822,955
    59080             1412    102,803,151     31,110,086    104,213,868     29,628,014    102,915,591     30,926,291    110,876,151     35,822,955
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0        614,499              0        614,499              0        614,499              0        645,223
    59080                0              0        614,499              0        614,499              0        614,499              0        645,223
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0         41,700      2,591,954         41,700      2,591,954         41,700      2,591,954              0      2,736,937
    59080                0         41,700      2,591,954         41,700      2,591,954         41,700      2,591,954              0      2,736,937
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    194     10,260,066        344,410     10,344,491        259,985     10,260,066        344,410     10,837,209        272,982
    59080              194     10,260,066        344,410     10,344,491        259,985     10,260,066        344,410     10,837,209        272,982
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59080          1673    114,594,617     37,999,149    116,089,759     36,432,652    114,707,057     37,815,354    123,283,560     46,695,397
    Exempt               3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      3,338,200              0      3,338,200              0      3,338,200              0      7,217,300
    Ind. Personal        1         10,200              0         10,200              0         10,200              0              0              0
    Com. Personal       63      1,479,500              0      1,479,500              0      1,479,500              0      1,570,200              0
    Residential       1412    102,803,151     31,110,086    104,213,868     29,628,014    102,915,591     30,926,291    110,876,151     35,822,955
    Industrial           0              0        614,499              0        614,499              0        614,499              0        645,223
    Commercial           0         41,700      2,591,954         41,700      2,591,954         41,700      2,591,954              0      2,736,937
    Agricultural       194     10,260,066        344,410     10,344,491        259,985     10,260,066        344,410     10,837,209        272,982
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59080   TRI COUNTY AREA SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

       Exempt            3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,670    114,594,617     37,999,149    116,089,759     36,432,652    114,707,057     37,815,354    123,283,560     46,695,397
      Personal          64      1,489,700      3,338,200      1,489,700      3,338,200      1,489,700      3,338,200      1,570,200      7,217,300
        Real         1,606    113,104,917     34,660,949    114,600,059     33,094,452    113,217,357     34,477,154    121,713,360     39,478,097
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

SHARPE GEORGE A/MELISSA A           has      512,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BASSETT IRWIN J/DIANE I             has      561,957 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
WALTMAN LAKE LODGE LLC              has      617,144 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
KROPF ANTHONY J/DUSTIE L            has      622,650 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BASS LAKE GOLF CLUB LLC             has      624,400 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
DEYOUNG EDWIN L TRUST               has      644,904 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES ENERGY COOPERATIVE      has      646,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
REDFIELD MARK S TRUST               has      723,005 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CENTRAL SANITARY LANDFILL INC       has      775,213 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
ALLIED WASTE                        has    1,012,477 Taxable Value in 16 Parcel(s)
SIETSEMA FARM FEEDS LLC             has    1,179,826 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    1,957,700 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS COMPANY                     has    4,584,900 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

015-029-008-40              MAIOHO PATRICK I/SUSAN L               $     375,717
015-620-006-00              QUIST TIMOTHY B/LISA J                 $     384,672
015-620-001-00              LOVE AMANDA/JARED                      $     386,701
015-214-008-00              MEAD PATRICK R/JULIA L                 $     389,174
015-540-011-00              CORNELIUS DAVID M/JANICE L TRUST       $     397,839
015-540-012-00              HOLMES JOHN E/KRIS A                   $     399,718
015-029-007-50              COK MICHAEL J/KATHRYN A                $     401,556
015-400-006-00              NICOLETTI CHRISTINE TRUST              $     414,924
015-511-001-00              LANGEN ROBERT F TRUST                  $     421,680
015-540-010-00              ROWLAND ROBERT/SHANNON                 $     485,000
015-019-013-00              MCINTYRE DUANE R/DEBORAH L TRUST       $     489,400
015-511-012-00              SHARPE GEORGE A/MELISSA A              $     512,500
015-007-008-00              WALTMAN LAKE LODGE LLC                 $     586,144
015-540-013-00              KROPF ANTHONY J/DUSTIE L               $     622,650
015-900-003-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY COOPERATIVE         $     646,800
015-900-036-00              CENTRAL SANITARY LANDFILL INC          $     711,900
015-018-006-00              REDFIELD MARK S TRUST                  $     723,005
015-002-001-20              SIETSEMA FARM FEEDS LLC                $     972,195
015-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,957,700
015-900-035-00              DTE GAS COMPANY                        $   4,579,600
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****

015-029-007-50              COK MICHAEL J/KATHRYN A                $     542,800
015-540-008-00              PATTERSON JOHN TRUST/NANCY TRUST       $     544,000
015-029-008-30              CLARK BRIAN C/LAURA L                  $     550,100
015-620-006-00              QUIST TIMOTHY B/LISA J                 $     558,800
015-540-004-00              KREHBIEL THOMAS R                      $     561,500
015-620-002-00              SMITH JEFFREY S/SUSAN M                $     583,500
015-014-001-00              FAHNER SHELDON F                       $     585,000
015-540-006-00              HUNGERFORD NOREEN M TRUST              $     591,400
015-540-011-00              CORNELIUS DAVID M/JANICE L TRUST       $     597,400
015-008-057-00              FOX MICHAEL G/PATRICIA A TRUST         $     610,100
015-540-013-00              KROPF ANTHONY J/DUSTIE L               $     622,650
015-029-008-40              MAIOHO PATRICK I/SUSAN L               $     646,100
015-900-003-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY COOPERATIVE         $     646,800
015-007-008-00              WALTMAN LAKE LODGE LLC                 $     691,500
015-540-012-00              HOLMES JOHN E/KRIS A                   $     694,800
015-900-036-00              CENTRAL SANITARY LANDFILL INC          $     711,900
015-018-006-00              REDFIELD MARK S TRUST                  $     859,600
015-002-001-20              SIETSEMA FARM FEEDS LLC                $   1,024,600
015-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,957,700
015-900-035-00              DTE GAS COMPANY                        $   4,579,600
*****  Top 20 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

LOPEZ KRISTY R                      has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
PAULEN ANDREW/JEFFREY L             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BRINKS AARON E/AMANDA N             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
WATERWHEEL LLC                      has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
NIELSEN RONALD D/ALICIA R           has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ALLES BARBARA J                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
STEVENSON GEORGE R III              has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SHAW JASON M/ALISHA B               has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MAREK JEFF                          has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MAREK PAT A/DARCIE A                has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
DILLINGHAM DENNIS/CAMALA            has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BADGE RICHARD J                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BADGE DONALD L                      has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BRUNS KENNETH R/LYDIA               has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
PAULEN LEROY E TRUST                has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MARTZ JASON B/SAMANTHA K            has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
RUTH ROBERT                         has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
CANDA THOMAS J                      has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
KNIGHT ANTHONY A/ALI M              has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ROUSH FAMILY PROTECTION TRUST       has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Acreage  *****

GRIMM LESTER P/DIANE C              has      641,200 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MAIOHO PATRICK I/SUSAN L            has      646,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES ENERGY COOPERATIVE      has      646,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FAHNER SHELDON F                    has      660,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
WALL CORY D/AMANDA J                has      693,800 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
HOLMES JOHN E/KRIS A                has      694,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WALTMAN LAKE LODGE LLC              has      722,500 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BRADLEY GEORGE W/LINDA L            has      730,800 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
BEKINS DANIEL J/ANNA M              has      741,700 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
PAULEN ANDREW D/CARRINE L           has      780,700 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
CENTRAL SANITARY LANDFILL INC       has      820,700 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
REDFIELD MARK S TRUST               has      859,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BASSETT IRWIN J/DIANE I             has      879,600 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
HUNGERFORD NOREEN M TRUST           has      932,100 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
DEYOUNG EDWIN L TRUST               has    1,007,000 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
SIETSEMA FARM FEEDS LLC             has    1,263,400 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
FAHNER SHELDON F/LORIE L            has    1,337,000 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
ALLIED WASTE                        has    1,428,300 S.E.V. Value in 16 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    1,957,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS COMPANY                     has    4,584,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

NICOLETTI CHRISTINE TRUST           has      423,425 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
PAULEN ANDREW D/CARRINE L           has      425,429 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
GRIMM LESTER P/DIANE C              has      426,162 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
LARSEN JOSHUA F                     has      445,254 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
ROWLAND ROBERT/SHANNON              has      485,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MCINTYRE DUANE R/DEBORAH L TRUST    has      489,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FAHNER SHELDON F/LORIE L            has      490,075 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel(s)


